who represent Scotland County in an extracurricular activity are expected to be good 
“citizens.”  A student who fails to exhibit good citizenship shall lose the privilege of 
participating in the student activity.  These general and specific citizenship standards 
apply to the student three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year, twenty-four hours a 
day-no matter where the student is located. 

In order to be eligible for participation in extracurricular activities, a pupil must meet the 
requirements of the Missouri State High School Activities Association (MSHSAA) and